

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5662/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRR No.3894/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PIYUSH PERIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file
Counter Affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent No.2.

List again on 6th January, 2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar