

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5662/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRR No. 3894/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PIYUSH PERIWAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

RR.No.2 Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr.S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by counsel for
the petitioner praying for time to file rejoinder
affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of
respondent No.2. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed
within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar