

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5662/2008
 (From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRR No.
 3894/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PIYUSH PERIWAL Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for stay and office report)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 r-1 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

r-2 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Charu Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states on instructions from his client, who is present in Court, that the petitioner is ready and willing to pay to the second respondent an amount of Rs.25 lakhs in 25 equated installments commencing from 7th May, 2011 as full and final settlement of the entire amount due from him to respondent No.2. The offer made on behalf of the petitioner is acceptable to respondent No.2, who is also present in Court. Let the terms of the said settlement be placed on record in the form of an undertaking on an affidavit within three days.

List on 8th April, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master Court Master